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Curriculum Vitae 

 

 
Name: waleed qusay 

aabdulateef 

 

 Date of Birth: 22\7\1987 

 Marital Status: Married 

 Number of Children:  2 

 
Religion: Muslim 

 

 
Specialization: 

Biomechanics/Swimming 

 

 
Job Title: Teaching in the 

College of Physical 

Education and Sports 

Sciences 

 

 
Educational Degree: 

Teacher Doctor 

 

 
Work Address: College 

of Physical Education and 

Sports Sciences / 

University of Baghdad 
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 First: Academic Qualifications: 

 

No. Educational Degree University College date 

1 
Bachelor's 

degree/Physical 

Education 

Baghdad 

University 

 

Faculty of 

Physical 

Education 

2009 

2 

Master's 

degree/Physical 

Education and Sports 

Sciences 

Baghdad 

University 

 

College of 

Physical 

Education and 

Sports 

Sciences 

2016 

3 

Ph.D./Physical 

Education and Sports 

Sciences 

Baghdad 

University 

 

College of 

Physical 

Education and 

Sports 

Sciences 

2022 

4 Other    

 

 Second: Career Progression 

No. Job Title Company Period (From - To) 

1 
Games coach College of Physical 

Education / University of 

Baghdad 

2011-2016 



 

 3 

2 

Assistant Lecturer  College of Physical 

Education and Sports 

Sciences / University of 

Baghdad 

2016- 2022 

3 
Lecturer Doctor College of Education and 

Sports Sciences / 

University of Baghdad 

2022- until now 

 Third: University Teaching 

 

No. Institution (Institute/College) University Period (From - To) 

1 College of Physical Education 

and Sports Sciences 

Baghdad 2016 - until now 

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

 

 Fourth: Courses Taught 

 

No. Department   Subject  Year 

1 
Individual games Swimming 2016 - until now 

2    
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 Fifth: Theses and Dissertations Supervised 

 

No. Name of Thesis or Dissertation Department Year 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

11    

12    

13    

 

 Sixth: Scientific Conferences and Seminars Participated In 

 

No. Title Year Location 

Type of Participation 

(Paper/Poster 

Attendance) 

1 
The First International 

Scientific Conference on 

Sports Sciences 

2012 
Faculty of 

Physical 

Education 

Member of the Commission 

2 
The Second International 

2015 
College of Member of the Commission 
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Scientific Conference on 

Sports Sciences 

Physical 

Education 

and Sports 

Sciences 

3 Plagiarism and plagiarism 

symposium 

2015 Baghdad Presence 

4 

Third International Scientific 

Conference on Sports 

Sciences 
2017 

College of 

Physical 

Education 

and Sports 

Sciences 

Presence 

5 
    Seminar on drug control 

2018 
Baghdad Presence 

6 

A symposium on the 

importance of scientific 

research in the progress of 

countries 

2023 

Baghdad Presence 

7     

8     
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 Seventh: Other Academic Activities 

Inside the College Outside the College 

Supervisor of a number of fourth-year graduation 

research 

Al-Shabab Swimming Club player 

for the period from 1998-2003 

Member of the individual sports branch at the college Assistant coach of the Iraqi national 

swimming team 2007 

   Member of the college's website and media Bladi Swimming Club coach 2009 - 

2010 

Member of the committees of the International Scientific 

Conference for the years 2012, 2015 and 2017 at the 

college 

Participated in judging the Second 

Baghdad International Half 

Marathon Championship 2/4/2017 

Member of the college’s student graduation celebrations 

committees 

Participated in judging the Iraqi 

Clubs Cross Country 

Championship 2/17/2017 

Member of the college’s examination committees for new 

students 

 

Lifeguard at the college swimming pool for the summer 

period since 2010 

 

A swimming teacher at the summer school for children 

held at the college 

 

Swimming instructor for many swimming courses held at 

the college 

 

Swimming teacher for the second stage in college 
 

Director of the Citizens Affairs Unit from 2021 until now 
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 Eighth: Research Projects in the Field of Specialization for 

Environmental and Community Service or Educational 

Development (Published Research) 

 

No. Research Title Place of Publication Year 

1 
An analytical study of the total 

performance time and the two 

College of Physical Education 

and Sports Sciences / 

University of Baghdad 

2016 

2 
Analysis of some kinematic 

variables of arm movements and leg 

strikes and their relationship to 50 

College of Physical Education 

and Sports Sciences / 

University of Baghdad 

2022 

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

11    

12    

13    

14    

15    

16    
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 Ninth: Membership in Local and International Scientific 

Organizations 

 Member of the Theoretical Sciences Branch 2012 

 Member of the Individual Games Branch 2014 

 Member of the website 2017 

 Member of the New Student Examinations Committee since 2011 

 Member of the committee of the first, second and third international conferences at the 

College of Physical Education and Sports Sciences / University of Baghdad 
 

 

 Tenth: Acknowledgments, Awards, and Certificates of 

Appreciation 

No. 
Title of Appreciation, Award, or 

Certificate 
Granting Entity Year 

1 
A book of thanks and appreciation Baghdad University 

2012 

2 
A book of thanks and appreciation Baghdad University 

2014 

3 A book of thanks and appreciation Dean of the College of Physical 

Education 

2/7/ 2014 

4 A book of thanks and appreciation Dean of the College of Physical 

Education 

21/9/2014 

5 A book of thanks and appreciation Dean of the College of Physical 

Education and Sports Sciences 

7/12/2016 

6 A book of thanks and appreciation Dean of the College of Physical 

Education and Sports Sciences 

21/12/2016 

7 

A book of thanks and appreciation Baghdad University 
2017 
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8 

A book of thanks and appreciation Dean of the College of Physical 

Education and Sports Sciences 

2017 

9 

A book of thanks and appreciation Dean of the College of Physical 

Education and Sports Sciences 

14/10/2018 

10 

A book of thanks and appreciation Dean of the College of Physical 

Education and Sports Sciences 

26/11/2018 

11 

Certificate of participation English language week 
2015 

12 

Certificate of participation Third International Scientific 

Conference 

2017 

13 

Certificate of participation The importance of scientific 

research in the progress of 

countries 

2023 

14 

A book of thanks and appreciation Dean of the College of Physical 

Education and Sports Sciences 

2019 

15 

A book of thanks and appreciation Dean of the College of Physical 

Education and Sports Sciences 

2021 

16 

A book of thanks and appreciation Dean of the College of Physical 

Education and Sports Sciences 

2022 

17 

A book of thanks and appreciation Minister of Higher Education 
2022 

18 

A book of thanks and appreciation Minister of Higher Education 
2022 

19 

A book of thanks and appreciation Minister of Higher Education 
2023 

20 

A book of thanks and appreciation prime minister 
2022 
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 Eleventh: Authored or Translated Books 

 

No. Book Title Publication Year 

1   

2   

3   

4   

5   

6   

 

 Twelfth: Languages 

 English. 

 Arabic. 

 


